
PUBLIC SAFETY AND SECURITY DEPARTMENT 
DEKALB (D)  AND NEWTON (N)  ADVISORS ● Main Phone Number:  404-297-9522 

  
  
 
 
 

 
CRIMINAL JUSTICE Office Phone Ext E-mail Address Advisement Schedule 

(D) Valerie Brown  DeKalb 
A 201 I 1148 brownv@gptc.edu  Wed 9-5/ Thurs 12-6 

(N) Kelli Owen  Newton 
D 224 5319 owenk@gptc.edu  Wed/Thurs 9-5 

 
PARALEGAL STUDIES 

 
Office Phone Ext E-mail Address Advisement Schedule 

 

(D) Kye Haymore 

DeKalb 
A 260C 
& 
Newton 
D 225 

1104 & 
5300 haymorek@gptc.edu  Wed/Thurs 9-5 

(N) Celia Murray Newton 
D 227 

5308 murrayc@gptc.edu  Wed 9-5/ Thurs 9-5:30 

(N) Virgil Costley Newton 
D 226 

5309 costleyv@gptc.edu  Wed/Thurs 9-5 

 
(EMS) EMT and PARAMEDIC Office Phone Ext E-mail Address Advisement Schedule 

(N) Sam Cooke Newton 
C 128 

3306 cookes@gptc.edu Wed 3:00 pm/ Thursday 9-5 

(N) Carole Turner Newton 
C 128 

3315 turnerc@gptc.edu  Wed/Thurs 9-5 

 
FIRE  Office  Phone Ext E-mail Address Advisement Schedule 

(N) Beverly Thomas Newton 
D 229 

5302 thomasb@gptc.edu  Wed/Thurs 9-5 

 
FORENSICS  Office Phone Ext E-mail Address Advisement Schedule 

 

(D) Valerie Brown  DeKalb 
A 201 I 1148 brownv@gptc.edu  Wed 9-5/ Thurs 12-6 

(N) Kelli Owen  Newton 
D 224 

5319 owenk@gptc.edu  Wed/Thurs 9-5 

  
LAW ENFORCEMENT 

ACADEMY 
Office Phone Ext E-mail Address Advisement Schedule 

 
(N) Harry McCann Newton 

D 156 
5031 mccannh@gptc.edu  Wed/Thurs 9-5 

(N) Karen Carter Newton 
D 156 

5046 carterk@gptc.edu  Wed/Thurs 9-5 

10.27.2015 

Division Chair 
Administrative Assistant  

Office Phone Ext E-mail Address Available 

Beverly Thomas ND 229 5302 thomasb@gptc.edu Wed/Thurs 9-5 
Carole Turner  NC 128 3315 turnerc@gptc.edu  Wed/Thurs 9-5 
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